Digital Notification by Publication for registering the Case

In Case No.: 11 / 2025 / 4817 — Civil Partial

Considered in: The Eighteenth Case Management Department No. 426
Subject matter of the Execution: 1- Obligate the Defendants jointly and severally
to pay the Plaintiff an amount of (424,438.77) AED (four hundred twenty four
thousand, four hundred thirty eight dirhams and seventy-seven fils) along with
the Legal Interest of 5% from the due date until the full payment.
2- Obligate the Defendants to pay the charges, expenses and the Attorney's
fee.
The Plaintiff: Bait Al-Batterjee Hospital Management LLC
Its Address:

[...]

Asr Al Soraa Information Technology—
in its capacity as the Defendant
The subject matter of Notification: The Plaintiff has filed the Case against you,
and its subject matter:
1- Obligate the Defendants jointly and severally to pay the Plaintiff an amount
of (424,438.77) AED (four hundred twenty four thousand, four hundred thirty
eight dirhams and seventy-seven fils) along with the Legal Interest of 5% from
the due date until the full payment.
2- Obligate the Defendants to pay the charges, expenses and the Attorney's
fee.
The Court designated a Hearing for the Case on Monday corresponding to

[...]

(First) Accepting the correction of the name of the First Defendant to become
AL RUKN AL ARABI BLDG. MAT. TR LLC. (Currently) Rukn Al Hudaibiya Building
Materials Trading Sole Proprietorship L.L.C. (Formerly).
(Second) Obliging the Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay to the two
Plaintiffs the sum of 40,880.40 Dirhams (Forty Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty
Dirhams and Forty Fils), represented in ((the value of unpaid invoices amounting
to 29,200.29 Dirhams + the sum of 11,680.11 Dirhams as delay penalty at a rate
of 24% annually from the date of delay in payment on 30-02-2024 until the date
of filing the claim, in addition to legal interest at a rate of 5% from the date of

[...]

Digital notification by Publication of filing a case
in case no. 232/2026/16 — Partial commercial

Pending before the 5th case management Department no. 404
case subject: A claim requesting that the defendants, jointly and severally, be
obligated to pay an amount of AED 250,000 (two hundred and fifty thousand
dirhams) as the value of the claim in favor of the claimant, in addition to
obligating the defendants, jointly and severally, to pay AED 50,000 (fifty
thousand dirhams) to the claimant as compensation for the material and moral
damages suffered by the claimant, together with legal interest at the rate of

[...]

To be notified: 1. abdul wajid ameer bakhsh, in his capacity as Defendant
notice subject: A lawsuit has been filed against you, the subject matter of which
is a claim requesting that the defendants, jointly and severally, be obligated to
pay an amount of AED 250,000 (two hundred and fifty thousand dirhams) as the
value of the claim in favor of the claimant, in addition to obligating the
defendants, jointly and severally, to pay AED 50,000 (fifty thousand dirhams) to
the claimant as compensation for the material and moral damages suffered
by the claimant, together with legal interest at the rate of 5% from the date of

[...]

Dubai courts

courts of first instance-Dubai

summons by Publication
case no. 16/2026/252 — commercial Partial

Adjudicating body: twentieth case management circuit no. 398
merits of the case: 1/request the court to order the defendants to pay
jointly AED 73600 (seventy- three thousand six hundred dirhams) to the
plaintiff and legal interest and until full payment.
2/ To order the defendants to pay fees and expenses.
Plaintiff: aL safa meat & fisH traDinG LLc
UAE-Dubai- Abu Hail, Street 25-Al Ahli Building, Flat No. 502-Al Thafdi.
Mobile No. 0559920564.

[...]

Summons served to: 1- PHan tHanH Liem
Capacity in the case: Defendant
subject-matter of summons: You are hereby notified that the plaintiff
has filed the above case against you to request the court to order to
order the defendants to pay jointly AED 73600 (seventy- three thousand
six hundred dirhams) to the plaintiff and legal interest and until full
payment.
2/ To order the defendants to pay fees and expenses.
A court hearing has been set on Wednesday 18/02/2026 at 9:00 am in
remote courtroom BUILDING_DESC&. You shall accordingly appear

[...]

Digital notification of a judgment equivalent to an
in-person hearing by publication

in lawsuit no. 390/2025/38 — commercial banking partial 
Which considered in Second partial banks No. 256 
subject of lawsuit: Obligating the defendant to pay the
plaintiff bank an amount of AED 24,848.56 (Twenty-four
thousand eight hundred and forty-eight dirhams and fifty-
six fils only). and legal interest at a rate of 9% from the date
of the claim until full payment. The defendant is ordered to
pay the fees, expenses, and attorney's fees. 
claimant: commercial bank of Dubai Pjsc —
Address: Emirate of Ras Al Khaimah, Al Qawasim Corniche